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EXCHEQUER ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

REVENUE
TAXATION

Inland Revenue
Income Tax
Surtax
Death Duties
Stamp Duties
Profits Tax, Excess Profits Tax and Excess Profits Levy

TOTAL INLAND REVENUE

Customs and Excise...
Motor Vehicle Duties

TOTAL TAXATION

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
Interest and dividends
Broadcast Receiving Licences
Other ...

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURE
SUPPLY SERVICES

CONSOLIDATED FUND STANDING SERVICES
Interest on and Management of the National Debt
Northern Ireland—share of reserved taxes, etc. ...
Payments arising from war-time liabilities:,

War Damage payments
Post-war credits (including interest)
Post-war refunds of Excess Profits Tax

Miscellaneous

8,482.000

+544,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

SURPLUS (+) OR DEFICIT (-)

CONSOLIDATED FUND LOANS
LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET)

Nationalised Industries
Post Office 130,000
National Coal Board 53,000
Electricity Council 365000
North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board 14,000
South of Scotland Electricity Board 34,000
Gas Council 67,000
British Overseas Airways Corporation —
British European Airways Corporation 9000
British Railways Board 20)000
London Transport Board 16 000
British Transport Docks Board 4000
British Waterways Board
Transport Holding Company

Private Industry
Shipbuilding Credit Scheme 31,000

TOTAL LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET) 743,000

OTHER LOANS—Issues

Local Authorities and other Public Bodies
Local Authorities (through Local Loans Fund) (net) 360,000
Northern Ireland Exchequer (net) 12000
New Towns—Development Corporations and Commission 52*000
Scottish Special Housing Association (net) 7 QQQ
Housing Corporation 6'000
Harbour Authorities ... ... ... ... ... 4,000
Covent Garden Market Authority
Sugar Board (net)
National Research Development Corporation 4000
National Film Finance Corporation (net)

Loans for Overseas Assistance
Colonial Governments 8,000
Commonwealth Development Corporation (net) 3,000
Export Guarantees Acts ... ... 70,000

Other advances
Married quarters for Armed Forces (net) 13,000
Housing Associations (net) 10,000
Redundancy Fund (net)

549,000

OTHER LOANS—Repayments

New Towns—Development Corporations and Commission..-. 2,000
Colonial Governments 2,000
Export Guarantees Acts 14,000
Building Societies 3,000
Town and Country Planning Compensation (net) 3,000
Loans for Land Settlement

24,000
TOTAL OTHER LOANS (NET) ... 525,000

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND LOANS (NET) 1.268,000

•Net repayment

1965-66

Budget
Estimate

for the year

£000

3,592,000
200,000
280,000
75,000

445,000

4,592,000

3,373,000
234,000

8,199,000

533,000
57.000

237.000

9,026,000

7,134,000

1,175,000
144,000

4,000
17.000

8,000

1st April 1965

5th Feb. 1966

£000

2,574,548
135,200
240,600
62,600

409,700

3,422,648

2,899,478
185,996

6,508,122

403,477
57,950

209,154

7,178,703

5,825,505

895,509
123,978

2,116
14,988

2
7,787

6,869,885

+308,818

55,000
70,550

281,840
11,699
26,340
56,400

-4,843*
30,000
18,000
1,300

200
10,000

25,532

582,018

390,091
7,836

24,275
5,236
1,744

850
70

1,280
1,860
-71*

1,653
3,148

40,220

10,500
5,470

494,162

1,206
13,232
2,214
2,545

156

19,353

474,809

1,056,827

1964-65

1st April 1964
to

6th Feb. 1965

£000

2,193,238
129,300
250,100
67,500

373,100

3,013,238

2,690,845
150,407

5,854,490

396,451
49,750

178,955

6,479,646

5,277,892

865,749
109,577

2,835
13,939

28
8,435

6,278,455

+201,191

40,000
73,983

282,000
15,277
27,260
49,800
4,971

229
20,000
12,500

625

15,524

542,169

175,957
3,858

20,830
4,522

12

~ 70
-28,230*

470

1,825
2,912

44,798

3,127

230,151

1,077
9,779
2,607
2,496

61

16,020

214,131

756,300


