EXCHEQUER ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

	1965–66							5 –66	1964-65	
REVEN	Budget Estimate for the year	1st April 1965 to 5th Feb. 1966	1st April 1964 to 6th Feb. 1965							
	DE	VENUE						£000	£000	£000
TAXATION	KE,	VENUE					- 1			
Inland Revenue Income Tax			•••	•••	•••			3,592,000 200,000	2,574,548	2,193,238 129,300
Surtax Death Duties	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••		280,000	135,200 240,600	250,100
Stamp Duties Profits Tax, Excess Pro	ofite Tax ar	d Exces	s Profit	s Levy	•••	•••	::: [75,000 445,000	62,600 409,700	67,500 373,100
Total Inland Re	VENUE		•••	•••	•••			4,592,000	3,422,648	3,013,238
Customs and Excise Motor Vehicle Duties	•••			•••	•••	•••		3,373,000	2,899,478	2,690,845
TOTAL TAXATION	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	••• }	234,000	185,996	150,407
	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		8,199,000	6,508,122	5,854,490
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS Interest and dividends			•••	•••	•••	•••]	533,000	403,477	396,451 49,750
Broadcast Receiving Licer Other	nces	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		57,000 237,000	57,950 209,154	178,955
TOTAL REVEN	UE	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	 [9,026,000	7,178,703	6,479,646
	PVDP	NDITU:	o Tr				ľ			
Supply Services	··· ···		•••	•••	•••	•••]	7,134,000	5,825,505	5,277,892
CONSOLIDATED FUND STANI Interest on and Managem			Debe				}	1 175 000	895,509	865,749
Northern Ireland—share Payments arising from wal	of reserved	taxes, et	.c	•••	***	•••		1,175,000 1 44 ,000	123,978	109,577
War Damage payments Post-war credits (include	ling interes	t)	•	•	•••	•••		4,000 17,000	2,116 14,988	2,835 13,939
Post-war refunds of Ex Miscellaneous	cess Profits	Tex	•••	•••	•••	•••	::: }	8,000	7,787	28 8,435
TOTAL EXPEN	 D it ure	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••			6,869,885	6,278,455
SURPLUS (+) C		IT (-)	•••	•••	•••	•••		8,482,000 + 544,000	+308,818	+201,191
						•••	}	7 277,000		7 201,171
CONSOI	JIDAIE	וז ע.	שמנ	LOA	INS		į			
LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET)										
Nationalised Industries Post Office		•••			•••			130,000	55,000	40,000
National Coal Board Electricity Council		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		53,000 365,000	70,550 281,840	73,983 282,000
North of Scotland Hyd South of Scotland Elec	ro-Electric tricity Boar	Board d	•••	•••	***	•••		14,000 34,000	11,699 26,340	15,277 27,260
Gas Council British Overseas Airw	***		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	67,000	56,400	49,800 4,971
British European Airwa British Railways Board	ys Corpora	tion	•••		•••	•••	:::	9,000 20,000	-4,843* 30,000	20,000
London Transport Boa British Transport Dock	rd	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	:::	16,000	18,000	12,500
British Waterways Bos Transport Holding Cor	rd	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	:::	4,000	1,300 200	625
Private Industry	mpany	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		_	10,000	_
Shipbuilding Credit Sci	heme	,•••	•••	•••	***	•••		31,000	25,532	15,524
TOTAL LOANS TO	INDUSTRY	(Net)	•••	•••	•••	•••		743,000	582,018	542,169
OTHER LOANS—Issues										
Local Authorities and other	r Public Boo	ies	und) (m	-41			ļ	444.444	200.001	175.057
Local Authorities (thro Northern Ireland Exch	equer (net)	•••	•••			•••	***	360,000 12,000	390,091 7,836	175,957 3,858
New Towns—Developr Scottish Special Housin	g Associati	on (net)	•••	•••	n	•••	::: {	52,000 7,000	7,836 24,275 5,236 1,744	20,830 4,522
Housing Corporation Harbour Authorities		•••	•••	***	•••	•••	***	6,000 4,000	830	- 12
Covent Garden Market Sugar Board (net)		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		=	70 1,280	70 -28,230
National Research Deve National Film Finance			n	•••	•••	•••		<u>4,</u> 000	1,860 - 71*	- 470
Loans for Overseas Assista	nce									_
Colonial Governments Commonwealth Develo	pment Corp	poration	(net)	•••	•••	•••	:::	8,000 3,000	1,653 3,148	1,825 2,912
Export Guarantees Acts		•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	70,000	40,220	44,798
Other advances Married quarters for As	rmed Force	s (net)	•••	•••	•••	***		13,000	10,500	_
Housing Associations (n Redundancy Fund (net)	iet)	•	•••	•••	•••	•••		16,000	5,470	3,127
						-		549,000	494,162	230,151
OTHER LOANS—Repayments							-			
New Towns—Develops	nent Corpo	rations	and Co	mmissie	ac	•••		2,000		— ,
Colonial Governments Export Guarantees Acts		•••	•••	***	***	***		2,000 14,000	1,206 13,232	1,077 9,779
Building Societies Town and Country Plan	nning Com			***	•••	***	:::	3,000 3,000	2,214 2,545	2,607 2,496
Loans for Land Settlem	ent	***	***	•••	•••	•••	:::		7156	61
	_						[_	24,000	19,353	16,020
TOTAL OTHER LOA	INS (NET)	***	_	***	***	***		525,000	474,809	214,131
TOTAL CONSOI								1,268,000	1,056,827	756,300

Net repayment